

2023 RBI/MFT Street Improvements BID SUMMARY

Village of Shorewood
CBBEL Project No. 070001.D2301

Bids Opened March 9, 2023

CONTRACTOR		BID
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	3,148,604.25
PT FERRO	\$	3,113,975.08
AUSTIN TYLER	\$	3,123,216.17
D CONSTRUCTION	\$	3,183,350.75
GALLAGHER	\$	3,416,373.96

Bids Opened March 9, 2023

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PT FERRO		AUSTIN TYLER		D CONSTRUCTION		GALLAGHER	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	41	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.41	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,756.00
2		20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	21	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 924.00
3		20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	21	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
4		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	1,281	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,835.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 37,149.00
5	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	1,281	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,645.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 58,926.00
6		21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	3,723	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.23	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,238.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,376.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,723.00
7	#	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	36,842	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,842.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 368.42	\$ 0.75	\$ 27,631.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,842.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,842.00
8	#	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	2,309	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,562.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.09	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,944.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,635.00
9		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	41,831	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,915.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 418.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 418.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 418.31	\$ 0.01	\$ 418.31
10		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT (ROAD)	SQ YD	458	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.58	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,282.00
11	#	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT (DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	810	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.10	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,365.00
12		40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	7,804	\$ 72.00	\$ 561,888.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 522,868.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 569,692.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 526,770.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 607,931.60
13		40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 195,840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 181,440.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 255,360.00
14		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	7,607	\$ 77.00	\$ 585,739.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 578,132.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 631,381.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 581,935.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 699,844.00
15	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	27,940	\$ 9.00	\$ 251,460.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 272,415.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 237,490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 251,460.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 220,726.00
16	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,256	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,192.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,960.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,216.00
17	#	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	46,057	\$ 2.00	\$ 92,114.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 92,114.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 82,902.60	\$ 2.35	\$ 108,233.95	\$ 3.10	\$ 142,776.70
18		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	27,940	\$ 2.50	\$ 69,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 83,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 111,760.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 61,468.00
19	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,460	\$ 38.00	\$ 131,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 124,560.00
20	#	48101202	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	CU YD	56	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,840.00
21		60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00
22	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
23		78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	13	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 93.60	\$ 7.20	\$ 93.60	\$ 7.92	\$ 102.96	\$ 7.20	\$ 93.60
24		78009001	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,285	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 4,336.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,942.00
25		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	4,923	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,846.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,861.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,861.40	\$ 1.98	\$ 9,747.54	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,861.40
26		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	168	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 403.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 403.20	\$ 2.61	\$ 438.48	\$ 2.40	\$ 403.20
27		78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,351	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,417.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,863.60	\$ 3.96	\$ 5,349.96	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,863.60
28		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	682	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,797.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,910.40	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,910.40	\$ 7.92	\$ 5,401.44	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,910.40
29	#	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	19	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00
30	#	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
31	#	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	13	\$ 4.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
32	#	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	3,285	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,463.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,463.75	\$ 0.83	\$ 2,726.55	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,463.75
33	#	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	FOOT	4,923	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,384.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,169.15	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,169.15	\$ 1.16	\$ 5,710.68	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,169.15
34	#	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	FOOT	168	\$ 2.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 176.40	\$ 1.04	\$ 174.72	\$ 1.14	\$ 191.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 184.80
35	#	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	FOOT	1,351	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,634.45	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,634.45	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,904.65	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,634.45
36	#	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	FOOT	682	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 4.68	\$ 3,191.76	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,898.50
37	#	XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	31	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,900.00
38	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	36,842	\$ 4.00	\$ 147,368.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 221,052.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 165,789.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 138,157.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 165,789.00
39	#	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH), 6"	SQ YD	728	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 69,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 85,176.00
40	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	11,175	\$ 40.00	\$ 447,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 536,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 525,225.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 469,350.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 454,822.50
41	#	NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	116	\$ 450.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.16	\$ 360.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,400.00
42	#	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	23	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00
43	#	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW VILLAGE TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	EACH	26	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00
44	#	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	10	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 12,900.00
45	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	6,890	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.90	\$ 12.10	\$ 83,369.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 68,900.00
46	#	NA	SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR, 10", 108 DUPAGE STREET	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
47	#	NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00

TOTAL \$ 3,148,604.25 \$ 3,113,975.08 \$ 3,123,216.17 \$ 3,183,350.75 \$ 3,416,373.96

As Read (If Different)